Limited (‘Petitioner/Corporate Applicant’) under section 10 of IBC, 2016, read 

with Rule 7 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Application to Adjudicating 

Authority) Rules, 2016, seeking to initiate Corporate Insolvency Resolution 

Process (CIRP) for itself for default in payment of debt of Rs. 1,35,32,913.95/- 

(Rupees One Crore Thirty Five Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Nine Hundred 

and Thirteen and Ninety Five Paise Only). 

2. Brief relevant facts of the case emanating from the Company Petition are as 

follows: 

(i) The Petitioner was incorporated on 04.12.2017 in Karnataka as a 

Private Company and has CIN: U74999KA2017PTC108385. It has 

Authorized Share Capital of Rs. 2,00,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Only) 

and Paid-Up Share Capital of Rs. 1,44,600 (Rupees One Lakh Forty-

Four Thousand and Six Hundred Only). 

(ii) As the Petitioner is undergoing a crisis and unable to pay off its debts 

and there were many Financial/Operational Debts as per Annexure 3, 

the present Application has been filed.  

3. Notice has been served to all the Creditors of the Petitioner and the proof of service for